



\$~15.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019 and CM APPL. 50762/2019, 50764/2019**

SONU RANA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhiraja, Advocate

versus

PROMILA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **23.12.2019**

1. Counsel for the parties jointly state that out of the six documents listed and handed over by the respondent to the appellant on the last date of hearing, which were required to be furnished by the respondent/wife for seeking admission of the three year old minor child of the parties in her care and custody, the appellant has furnished four documents. The remaining documents, namely, the Ration Card is stated to be unavailable. Instead, learned counsel for the appellant states on instructions from the appellant that he shall furnish photocopy of his Voter ID card to the respondent through counsel. As for the NCL certificate, it is stated that the appellant has applied for the same with the competent authority after the last date of hearing and a copy thereof has been furnished to the respondent for her to pursue the same. We are also told that the appellant has paid maintenance @

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019

Page 1 of 2



Rs.20,000/- for the month of December, 2019, as ordered on 25.11.2019 by paying the same to the respondent, which fact is confirmed by the counsel for the respondent.

2. List on 19.03.2020.

3. In the meantime, a complete set of the paper book be furnished to the respondent within one week.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

DECEMBER 23, 2019

rkb