



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM Nos.50762/2019 (stay) and
50764/2019 (delay)**

SONU RANA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PROMILA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

08.12.2020

HEARD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.

1. None is present for either side.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed today.
3. List this matter on the notified *en bloc* date i.e. 08.02.2021.

HIMA KOHLI, J

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 8, 2020

tr