



\$~8 & 9.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019 and CM Nos. 50762/2019 & 50764/2019

SONU RANA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhraj, Advocate.

versus

PROMILA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ranjit Singh Sahni, Advocate.

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021 and CM Nos. 13839/2021 & 13841/2021

PROMILA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ranjit Singh Sahni, Advocate.

versus

SONU RANA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhraj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

14.01.2022

%

Let a copy of MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021 be provided to learned counsel for the respondent who is also counsel for the appellant in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019. The same be transmitted electronically during the course of day.

List for arguments on 22.04.2022, i.e. the date already fixed.

It shall be open to the parties to file copies of documents from the



Family Court record on which they wish to place reliance before the next date and exchange the same.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2022
kd