



\$~ 15 & 16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021**

CM APPL. 13839/2021 (Interim maintenance)

CM APPL. 13841/2021 (Delay of 195 days in filing appeal)

PROMILA ..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr. Mohit Avluck, Advocate.

Versus

SONU RANA .... Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Gitika Sharma &  
Ms. Aanchal Budhraj,  
Advocates.

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019**

CM APPL. 50762/2019 (Stay)

CM APPL. 50764/2019 (Delay of 84 days in filing appeal)

SONU RANA ..... Appellant

Represented by: Ms. Gitika Sharma &  
Ms. Aanchal Budhraj,  
Advocates.

Versus

PROMILA .... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Mohit Avluck, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **22.04.2022**

1. Adjournment slips have been filed.
2. Renotify on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

**MUKTA GUPTA, J.**

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.**

**APRIL 22, 2022/s.Sharma**