



\$~S-23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM APPL. 50762/2019 (Stay) & CM APPL. 50764/2019 (Delay of 84 days in filing appeal)**

SONU RANA Appellant

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhiraja, Advocate

versus

PROMILA Respondent

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021, CM APPL. 13839/2021 (Interim maintenance) & CM APPL. 13841/2021 (Delay of 195 days in filing appeal)**

PROMILA Appellant

Through: Mr. R.S. Sahni, Advocate

versus

SONU RANA Respondent

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhiraja, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

% **ORDER**
15.09.2022

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Sonu Rana, the appellant in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019 and the respondent in



MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021, on the ground that Dr. Alok, the main counsel who has to argue these cross appeals is indisposed today, the hearing of the same is adjourned.

List on 09.03.2023.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022/ab