



\$~23 & 24 (09.03.2023)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019 & CM APPL. 50762/2019 & CM APPL.

50764/2019

SONU RANA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhraj and Mr.
Siddharth Narang, Advocates

versus

PROMILA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021 & CM APPL. 13839/2021 & CM APPL.

13841/2021

PROMILA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SONU RANA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aanchal Budhraj and Mr.
Siddharth Narang, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

10.03.2023

%

1. The matter has been listed today since 9th March, 2023 was declared a holiday.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the husband prays for an adjournment on the ground of medical emergency in the family of the main counsel.
3. At request, renotify on 10.07.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 10, 2023/ 'rs'