



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019 & CM Appls. 50762/2019, 44185/2024**

SONU RANAAppellant

Through: Ms Aanchal Bhudraja, Advocate.
versus

PROMILARespondent

Through: Mr Ranjit Singh Sahni, Ms Jasmine Sahni
and Ms Ashmine Sahni, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **05.08.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

**CM APPL. 44185/2024 [Application filed on behalf of the appellant seeking
permission to file additional documents on record]**

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the appellant to place on record some additional documents.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant/ respondent.
3. Mr Ranjit Singh Sahni accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant/ respondent.
- 3.1 Mr Sahni is granted two (02) weeks to file a reply to the above-captioned application.
4. List the appeal on 26.11.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 5, 2024/ PB

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)