



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM APPL. 50762/2019, CM APPL. 44185/2024

SONU RANAAppellant

Through: Dr. Alok, Mr. Siddharth Narang, Ms. Aanchal Budhraj, Mr. Mayank Deswal, Mr. Shivam and Mr. Dhananjay Mittal, Adv.

versus

PROMILARespondent

Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021, CM APPL. 13839/2021

PROMILAAppellant

Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.

versus

SONU RANARespondent

Through: Dr. Alok, Mr. Siddharth Narang, Ms. Aanchal Budhraj, Mr. Mayank Deswal, Mr. Shivam and Mr. Dhananjay Mittal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that mediation



proceedings between the parties are still ongoing. They, therefore, pray that hearing be deferred.

2. List on 24.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/rr