



\$~72 &73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM APPL. 50762/2019, CM APPL. 44185/2024

SONU RANA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Aanchal Budhraja, Adv.

versus

PROMILA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. S. Sahni, Adv.

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021, CM APPL. 13839/2021

PROMILA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R. S. Sahni, Adv.

versus

SONU RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Aanchal Budhraja, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

24.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings between the parties are still ongoing.

2. At request, list on 16th May, 2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/ab