



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(8)+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019 & CM APPL. 50762/2019, CM
APPL. 44185/2024
SONU RANAAppellant

Through:
versus

PROMILARespondent
Through: Ms.Jasmine Sahni and
Ms.Ashmine Sahni, Adv.

(9) MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021& CM APPL. 13839/2021
PROMILAAppellant
Through: Ms.Jasmine Sahni and
Ms.Ashmine Sahni, Adv.
versus

SONU RANARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **16.05.2025**

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it
is not possible to hear these appeals today.

Re-list on 15th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 16, 2025/sg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 20/05/2025 at 14:55:38