



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM APPL. 50762/2019 (Stay) &
CM APPL. 44185/2024 (Addl.Doc)

SONU RANA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aanchal & Ms. Smriti,
Advs.

versus

PROMILA

.....Respondent

Through:

14

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021 & CM APPL. 13839/2021 (Interim
Maintenance)

PROMILA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SONU RANA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aanchal & Ms. Smriti,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

1. List on 28.04.2026.
2. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matters.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 16, 2025/MS