



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM APPL. 50762/2019 & CM APPL.
44185/2024
SONU RANAAppellant

Through: Mr. Mayank Deswal, Adv.
versus

PROMILARespondent
Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.(Through
VC).

8

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021 & CM APPL. 13839/2021
PROMILAAppellant
Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Adv.(Through
VC).

versus

SONU RANARespondent
Through: Mr. Mayank Deswal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant in MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, the case is adjourned.
2. Re-notify on 11.08.2026.
3. Meanwhile, the parties may exchange their replies.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 28, 2026/yk/tr