



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010459472019
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019, CM APPL. 50762/2019
SONU RANAAppellant
Through: Ms. Aanchal, Advocate

versus

PROMILARespondent
Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Advocate

9

CNR No. DLHC010031342020
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 55/2021, CM APPL. 13839/2021
PROMILAAppellant
Through: Ms. Jasmine Sahni, Advocate

versus

SONU RANARespondent
Through: Ms. Aanchal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

CM APPL. 44185/2024 (Application filed on behalf of the appellant under Order VIII Rule 1A read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking permission to place on record additional documents.)In MAT.APP.(F.C.) 302/2019

1. Counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file a reply to the instant application.
2. Acceding to the same, let the reply be filed by the respondent



before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to other side.

3. List on 02.11.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/neha/my